
Yorkmead Primary School 

Friday 13th February 2026   
Dear Parents and Carers, 

We’ve made it to the half term holiday, lets hope that weather improves so we can all enjoy 

some time outside in the fresh air.  

The holy month of Ramadan begins during the holiday. I have spoke with Yr6 children about 

fasting and explained what provision we will put in place for them during the day. Parents 

must provide written consent if their child wishes to fast. Please bring this to Miss 

Fletcher in the school office.  

World thinking day is a global event held annually on 22nd February by millions of girl guides. 

This year it is their 100th anniversary! To mark this occasion, I look forward to seeing our girl 

guides in their uniforms on Monday 23rd February. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Best Wishes,  

Mr Newman-Smith   

Workers of the Week: 

Year One  Ezekiel (West Midlands) & Maryam (Warwickshire).  

Year Two   Ameera (County Antrim) & Whole Class (Devon).  

Year Three  Ibrahim (Gwynedd) & Qasim (Gloucestershire).  

Year Four  Elias (Scottish Highlands) & Rumaisa (Dorset) 

Year Five  Khalisah (Cheshire) & Sofia (Hampshire). 

Year Six  Aleena (Suffolk) & Amaan H (Yorkshire).  

Well done Year Four! 

Whole school attendance this week: 94.5%  

Reception  Year Two  Year Three Year Four  Year Five Year Six  Year One 

93.5% 92.3% 94.3% 97.1% 94.8% 96.4% 92.4% 

Inset Days’ 2025 — 2026 

Please note the following inset 

day, school will be closed to all 

pupils. 

Monday 13th April and Monday 

20th July 2026 . 

Polite reminder:  

Please ensure you pre-book and pay for 

your child’s space in our Breakfast Club.  

Thank-you. 
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Diary Dates 2026 

More dates to be added throughout the school year.  

Monday 23rd February  Back to school. 

Thursday 26th February  Yr2 visit to the Gurdwara - please make payment using 
School Money.  

 

Friday 27th February  Crazy hair and non-uniform day! Cash donations for 
Comic Relief. 

Wednesday 4th March  Play Village visits our Nursery - please make payment 
using School Money. 

 

Reception and Y6 height and weight check. 
 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day! Children can come to school dressed as 
a character from their favourite book. 

Thursday 12th March  Yr3 visit to the Mandir - please make payment using 
School Money.  

Tuesday 17th March  Reception visit the Transport Museum.  

Friday 27th March  End of term.  

Monday 13th April  Inset day - school closed to all pupils.  

Tuesday 14th April  Start of summer term.  

Monday 11th May - 
Thursday 14th May  

Y6 SATs  

Friday 22nd May  Half term.  

Monday 1st June Back to school.  

Friday 17th July  End of academic year.  

 


